made in europe
advanced quality
customized designs
Features
� Oil-side:
High Efficiency due to plates (increased surface)
� Waterside:
Long life time due to plain tubes (instead of formed plates)

6.30
Basic dimensions 2-ways 4-ways
Ordering code
SS - EKSR - 1036 - 6 - O - CN - R - W - SW
                                                  Connection type
                                                          NPT   =       -
                                     SAE with O-Ring,
                                       water side NPT/   =      S
                                               SAE flange  =   FM
                                                        BSPP  =   M*
                                                   Unit size
                                  Removable bundle
Shell side bypass
R      =  Bypass valve (partly opened)
RS    =  Bypass valve (fully opened)
Water tubes
CN    =  Copper/nickel
CU    =  Copper
SS    =  Stainless steel
Sales
Bonnet
SW       = Seawater
                (nickel plated end caps)
SWBZ   = Seawater
                 (Gunmetal end caps,
                 zinc anode included)
SS        = Stainless steel
Tube sheet
-        =  Steel
W     =  Naval brass
SS    =  Stainless steel
Cooling water connection system
O    =     1-pass (not UK- and UKT-series)
T     =     2-pass
F     =     4-pass (not available for 500 series)
Baffle distances
The technical data of this sheet is depending on the described operational